## **Board Election Campaign Policy Acknowledgement Form**

Please acknowledge receipt/communication of the Board Election Campaign Policy, by returning a signed copy of this acknowledgement form to the Executive Assistant of High West Energy, Inc.

The Board Election Campaign Policy states the following:

Signed Acknowledgment Required. A candidate, including an incumbent director standing for election, is required to sign an acknowledgement on a form provided by the Cooperative (Acknowledgement Form) that the candidate understands the structure and governing principles of the Cooperative and agrees to abide by this policy and any other election rules or policies the Cooperative provides. The Acknowledgement Form must be executed and returned to the Cooperative no later than the 7th business day after the date the nominee is notified by the Cooperative that his or her name has been certified by the nomination committee. Candidates may not engage in campaign activities until the Acknowledgement Form is posted with the candidate's election profile on the Cooperative's website.

This form can be signed, scanned, and then sent to the Executive Assistant by any of the methods listed below:

Emailed to amy.zitek@highwest.coop.

Faxed to 307-459-4524, attention Executive Assistant. Mailed to High West Energy, Inc., P.O. Box 519, Pine Bluffs, WY 82082-0519. Delivered in person to High West Energy, Inc., 6270 County Road 212, Pine Bluffs, WY 82082 or High West Energy, Inc., 3302 I-80 Service Road, Cheyenne, WY 82009.

## **Michael Lerwick**

**Candidate Printed Name** 

 $\mathcal{M}$ 

Wichael Leowick (Mar 21, 2024 11:04 MDT) Candidate Signed Name

Mar 21, 2024

Date